January 10, 2002

NOTE TO:

ALL COLLECTION AGENCIES

The Performance Statistics for the month ending December 31, 2001 are enclosed for your information. These documents reflect your overall performance and ranking in areas of importance under this ED Task Order.

Thank you,

Sharon Carter

SFA - Collections

Distribution:

Aman Collection Service, Inc.




Diversified Collection Services, Inc.




Financial Asset Management Systems, Inc.




NCO Financial Systems,Inc.




Nationwide Credit,Inc.




Maximus

Recovery Bureau Accounts Enterprises




Pioneer Credit Recovery,Inc.




USA Group,Inc.




Account Control Technology,Inc.




Van Ru Credit Corporation





Progressive Financial Services,Inc.




National Asset Management Enterprises
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Competitive Performance  & Continuous Surveillance

Performance Indicator Summary

For the Period Ending:

Dec 2001

Performance Indicator #3

Performance Indicator #2

Performance Indicator #1

Summary

Private Collection Agency

CIA

A/R

  A/R 

divided by 

CIA

10 Points 

Avail- able

Total 

Accounts 

Serviced

 TAS 

divided by 

CIA

20 Points 

Avail- able

CIB

Dollars 

Collected

Recovery 

Rate

70 Points 

Available

Total

Rank

Diversified Collection Services

61,458

836

1.36%

9.85

13,286

21.62%

20.00

340,669,396

7,361,397

2.16%

69.64

99.49

1

Pioneer Credit Recovery

60,680

838

1.38%

10.00

12,694

20.92%

19.35

334,551,657

7,267,032

2.17%

70.00

99.35

2

Financial Asset Management

61,933

692

1.12%

8.09

7,996

12.91%

11.94

347,100,287

4,764,484

1.37%

44.23

64.27

3

Van Ru Credit Corporation

61,027

522

0.86%

6.19

8,201

13.44%

12.43

340,747,486

4,625,774

1.36%

43.75

62.37

4

Nationwide Credit

61,176

506

0.83%

5.99

6,877

11.24%

10.40

339,984,262

3,725,104

1.10%

35.31

51.70

5

NCO Financial Systems

61,395

486

0.79%

5.73

7,657

12.47%

11.54

342,610,994

3,484,346

1.02%

32.77

50.04

6

National Asset Management

67,234

355

0.53%

3.82

6,992

10.40%

9.62

367,695,148

3,912,718

1.06%

34.29

47.74

7

Aman Collection Services

60,359

490

0.81%

5.88

6,279

10.40%

9.62

334,490,593

3,157,814

0.94%

30.42

45.93

8

Recovery Bureau of America

61,894

493

0.80%

5.77

6,252

10.10%

9.35

338,756,056

3,205,329

0.95%

30.49

45.61

9

USA Group

62,749

479

0.76%

5.53

6,033

9.61%

8.89

349,665,049

3,022,397

0.86%

27.86

42.28

10

Progressive Financial* 

34,787

114

0.33%

2.37

2,040

5.86%

5.43

181,342,053

1,227,150

0.68%

21.81

29.61

11

Account Control Technology*

36,913

96

0.26%

1.88

1,738

4.71%

4.36

198,784,409

1,155,424

0.58%

18.73

24.97

12

Maximus

74,925

278

0.37%

2.69

3,894

5.20%

4.81

409,907,523

2,146,557

0.52%

16.88

24.37

13

CIA

Current Inventory of Accounts

A/R's

Administrative Resolutions

TAS

Total Accounts Serviced

CIB

Current Inventory Balance

*

Small Business Set-Aside
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Performance Indicator Summary for the Small Business

For the Period Ending:

Dec-01

Performance Indicator #3

Performance Indicator #2

Performance Indicator #1

Summary

Private Collection Agency

CIA

A/R

  A/R 

divided by 

CIA

10 Points 

Avail- able

Total 

Accounts 

Serviced

 TAS 

divided by 

CIA

20 Points 

Avail- able

CIB

Dollars 

Collected

Recovery 

Rate

70 Points 

Available

Total

Rank

Progressive Financial* 

34,787

114

0.33%

10.00

2,040

5.86%

20.00

181,342,053

1,227,150

0.68%

70.00

100.00

1

Account Control Technology*

36,913

96

0.26%

7.94

1,738

4.71%

16.06

198,784,409

1,155,424

0.58%

60.13

84.12

2

CIA

Current Inventory of Accounts

A/R's

Administrative Resolutions

TAS

Total Accounts Serviced

CIB

Current Inventory Balance

*

Small Business Set-Aside
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Performance Indicator #1:  Dollars Collected (70 points)

For the Month Ending:

Dec 2001

During the Month 

Tri-Annual Period (09/01-12/01)

Contract to Date (Month 11)

Collection Agency

Dollars Collected

Ending Inventory 

Account Balance

Ending Inventory 

Balance

Dollars Collected

Beginning 

Inventory: 

Accounts

Beginning Inventory: 

Balance

Recovery Rate

Dollars Collected

Total Transfers

Recovery 

Rate

Aman Collection Services

825,729.58

46,014

255,691,963

3,157,813.58

60,359

334,490,593

0.94%

5,866,119.49

531,624,550

1.10%

Diversified Collection Services

2,069,273.31

104,370

560,257,027

7,361,396.55

61,458

340,669,396

2.16%

13,271,295.45

830,361,264

1.60%

Financial Asset Management

1,197,023.62

73,065

398,247,877

4,764,484.39

61,933

347,100,287

1.37%

8,504,603.28

683,261,142

1.24%

NCO Financial Systems

866,222.14

61,909

338,282,006

3,484,346.44

61,395

342,610,994

1.02%

6,405,633.56

625,994,403

1.02%

Nationwide Credit

978,974.54

65,946

358,883,668

3,725,104.37

61,176

339,984,262

1.10%

6,990,493.00

631,474,177

1.11%

Maximus

512,145.06

45,994

272,818,259

2,146,557.45

74,925

409,907,523

0.52%

4,125,225.56

486,396,792

0.85%

Recovery Bureau of America

901,271.38

70,035

378,360,921

3,205,329.29

61,894

338,756,056

0.95%

6,507,802.42

638,061,851

1.02%

Pioneer Credit Recovery

2,131,537.49

111,117

597,269,106

7,267,032.05

60,680

334,551,657

2.17%

13,384,963.62

862,615,574

1.55%

USA Group

779,094.44

58,193

327,062,033

3,022,396.98

62,749

349,665,049

0.86%

5,702,867.55

575,813,155

0.99%

Account Control Technology*

316,566.58

28,899

164,194,819

1,155,423.85

36,913

198,784,409

0.58%

2,014,759.88

259,389,539

0.78%

Van Ru Credit Corporation

1,306,484.63

70,893

387,999,740

4,625,773.57

61,027

340,747,486

1.36%

8,168,126.46

654,819,116

1.25%

Progressive Financial* 

326,500.26

21,497

115,750,666

1,227,149.56

34,787

181,342,053

0.68%

2,250,355.91

265,535,274

0.85%

National Asset Management

1,164,854.91

64,235

345,541,213

3,912,717.82

67,234

367,695,148

1.06%

7,266,241.08

628,744,742

1.16%

  Total

13,375,677.94

822,167

4,500,359,298

49,055,525.90

766,530

4,226,304,913

1.16%

90,458,487.26

7,674,091,580

1.18%



[image: image4.wmf]                    United States Department of Education
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                      Performance Indicator #2:  Account Servicing Percentage (ASP) (20 Points)

                      Performance Indicator #3:  Adminstrative Resolution Percentage (ARP) (10 Points)

                        Approved Litigation Accounts - ALA

                         Administrative Resolutions - AR

                           Accounts With Payments - AWP

For the Month Ending:

Dec  2001

Number of Accounts

For the Month

Tri-Annual Period (09/01-12/01)

Contract to Date

Contract Percentages

Collection Agency

ALA

AR

AWP

ALA

AR

AWP

CIA

ARP #3

Total 

Accounts 

Serviced

ASP #2

ALA

AR

AWP

Aman Collection Services

0

148

3,326

7

            

 

490

        

 

5,782

39,471

0

6,279

15.91%

34

715

7,430

Diversified Collection Services

6

200

8,556

8

            

 

836

        

 

12,442

39,281

0

13,286

33.82%

13

1,417

14,690

Financial Asset Management

0

165

4,462

-

         

 

692

        

 

7,304

39,535

0

7,996

20.23%

0

1,205

9,120

NCO Financial Systems

1

97

4,449

5

            

 

486

        

 

7,166

39,373

0

7,657

19.45%

11

932

8,891

Nationwide Credit

0

146

3,256

-

         

 

506

        

 

6,371

39,481

0

6,877

17.42%

0

944

8,515

Maximus

0

60

1,682

-

         

 

278

        

 

3,616

39,560

0

3,894

9.84%

0

673

5,044

Recovery Bureau of America

0

109

3,133

-

         

 

493

        

 

5,759

39,449

0

6,252

15.85%

0

1,075

7,646

Pioneer Credit Recovery

0

394

7,935

1

            

 

838

        

 

11,855

39,353

0

12,694

32.26%

2

1,460

14,629

USA Group

0

134

3,048

-

         

 

479

        

 

5,554

39,448

0

6,033

15.29%

0

814

7,245

Account Control Technology*

0

43

820

-

         

 

96

          

 

1,642

19,799

0

1,738

8.78%

0

143

2,230

Van Ru Credit Corporation

0

141

4,707

-

         

 

522

        

 

7,679

39,272

0

8,201

20.88%

1

976

9,762

Progressive Financial* 

0

50

1,007

-

         

 

114

        

 

1,926

19,735

0

2,040

10.34%

0

160

2,630

National Asset Management

0

81

4,203

1

            

 

355

        

 

6,636

39,506

0

6,992

17.70%

2

764

8,269

TOTAL

7

1,768

50,584

22

6,185

83,732

473,263

0

89,939

2

63

11,278

106,101
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Performance Indicator Summary for the Small Business

Contract-to-Date Through:

Dec 2001

Private Collection Agency

Total 

Accounts 

Tranfered

A/R's

  A/R's to 

Accounts 

Transfered

10 Points 

Avail- 

able

TAS

 TAS to 

Accounts 

Transfered

20 Points 

Avail- 

able

Total Balances 

Transfered

Dollars 

Collected

Dollars 

Collected 

to 

Balances 

Transferre

d

70 Points 

Available

Total

Rank

Progressive Financial* 

40,000

160

0.40%

10.00

2,040

5.10%

20.00

210,554,210

2,250,356

1.07%

70.00

100.00

1

Account Control Technology*

40,000

143

0.36%

8.94

1,738

4.35%

17.04

210,747,884

2,014,760

0.96%

62.61

88.59

2

A/R's

Administrative Resolutions

TAS

Total Accounts Serviced

*

Small Business Set-Aside
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Performance Indicator Summary

Contract-to-Date Through:

Dec 2001

Private Collection Agency

Total 

Accounts 

Tranfered

A/R's

  A/R's to 

Accounts 

Transfered

10 Points 

Avail- able

TAS

 TAS to 

Accounts 

Transfered

20 Points 

Avail- 

able

Total Balances 

Transfered

Dollars 

Collected

Dollars 

Collected to 

Balances 

Transferred

70 Points 

Available

Total

Rank

Pioneer Credit Recovery

80,000

1,460

1.83%

10.00

16,091

20.11%

19.96

420,699,522

13,384,964

3.18%

70.00

99.96

1

Diversified Collection Services

80,000

1,417

1.77%

9.71

16,120

20.15%

20.00

420,979,080

13,271,295

3.15%

69.36

99.06

2

Financial Asset Management

80,000

1,205

1.51%

8.25

10,325

12.91%

12.81

424,584,325

8,504,603

2.00%

44.07

65.13

3

Van Ru Credit Corporation

80,000

976

1.22%

6.68

10,739

13.42%

13.32

424,443,548

8,168,126

1.92%

42.34

62.35

4

Nationwide Credit

80,000

944

1.18%

6.47

9,459

11.82%

11.74

423,200,641

6,990,493

1.65%

36.34

54.54

5

National Asset Management

80,000

764

0.96%

5.23

9,035

11.29%

11.21

423,629,348

7,266,241

1.72%

37.74

54.18

6

Recovery Bureau of America

80,000

1,075

1.34%

7.36

8,721

10.90%

10.82

419,591,595

6,507,802

1.55%

34.12

52.31

7

NCO Financial Systems

80,000

932

1.17%

6.38

9,834

12.29%

12.20

424,343,750

6,405,634

1.51%

33.21

51.80

8

Aman Collection Services

80,000

715

0.89%

4.90

8,179

10.22%

10.15

421,006,180

5,866,119

1.39%

30.66

45.70

9

USA Group

80,000

814

1.02%

5.58

8,059

10.07%

10.00

424,390,973

5,702,868

1.34%

29.57

45.14

10

Maximus

80,000

673

0.84%

4.61

5,717

7.15%

7.09

424,325,910

4,125,226

0.97%

21.39

33.09

11

Progressive Financial* 

40,000

160

0.40%

2.19

2,790

6.98%

6.92

210,554,210

2,250,356

1.07%

23.51

32.63

12

Account Control Technology*

40,000

143

0.36%

1.96

2,373

5.93%

5.89

210,747,884

2,014,760

0.96%

21.03

28.88

13

A/R's

Administrative Resolutions

TAS

Total Accounts Serviced

*

Small Business Set-Aside


